
Appendix 2a – General Fund Capital Programme 
 

CAPITAL PROGRAMME  Approved Slippage to  Revised  2025/26   2026/27   2027/28   2028/29   2029/30    Total  

 2024/25 future years 2024/25       

  £’000 £’000 £’000   £’000  £’000  £’000  £’000  £’000  £’000 

ICT 137 (4) 133 126 232 424 - - 782 

Footway Lighting 62 - 62 55 55 55 55 55 275 

Neighbourhoods 366 - 366 874 359 19 714 669 2,635 

Disabled Facilities Grants 1,455 - 1,455 958 1,090 1,090 1,090 1,090 5,318 

Assets and Property – Moulton 
Park & New Sheep Market 96 - 96 - - - - - - 

Car Park Resurfacing 85 (85) - 85 - - - - 85 

Council Offices Priory Road – 
UPS Unit 24 - 24 - - - - - - 

Capital Acquisitions re Growth 
and Commercialisation 100 - - - - - - - - 

Welland Homes 1,156 - 1,156       

Local Authority Housing Fund 157 - 157 - - - - - - 

Spalding Gateway Public Realm 
Project 283 - 283 - - - - - - 

Lutyens Memorial 75 (65) 10 140 - - - - 140 

Uniform System 49 - 49 274 - - - - 274 

Unit 4 Implementation 29 - 29 54 19 - - - 73 

Christmas Lights 55 - 55 - - - - - - 

Total Projects (Excl UKSPF & 
LUF) 4,129 (154) 3,975 2,566 1,755 1,588 1,859 1,814 9,582 

UKSPF 521 - 521 - - - - - - 

UKSPF - Rural 322 - 322 - - - - - - 

UKSPF Total 843 - 843 - - - - - - 

LUF - South Holland Health and 
Wellbeing Hub 1,298 - 1,298 10,387 15,511 - - - 25,898 

LUF Total 1,298 - 1,298 10,387 15,511 - - - 25,898 

          

Approved Programme Total 6,270 (154) 6,116 12,953 17,266 1,588 1,859 1,814 35,480 

          

New Bids including proposed 
amendments          



Food Waste - - - 955 - - - - 955 

Neighbourhoods - - - 725 (340) - 1,417 - 1,802 

Capital Enhancements - - - 258 75 15 15 15 378 

Dog Warden Van - - - 16 - - - - 16 

New Bids including proposed 
amendments Total - - - 1,954 (265) 15 1,432 15 3,151 

          

Grand Total (including new 
items)    14,907 17,001 1,603 3,291 1,829 38,631 

          

FUNDED BY:                                 

Other Reserves (609) 150 (459) (140) - - - - (140) 

Grants (3,642) - (3,642) (12,151) (8,622) (1,090) (1,090) (1,090) (24,043) 

Minimum Revenue Provision 
(MRP) (2,019) 4 (2,015) (2,616) (8,379) (513) (2,201) (739) (14,448) 

TOTAL (6,270) 154 (6,116) (14,907) (17,001) (1,603) (3,291) (1,829) (38,631) 

 


